
 

 

   
 

September 1, 1976

Donegal Area bus schedules announced
With Donegal area class-

es scheduled to begin the
1976-77 year on Wednes-
day, September 8, District
Superintendent R. F. Hall-
gren has announced the
school bus schedules for
the four elementary and
two secondary schools in
the district. The schedules
follow, listed by bus num-
ber and trips.
There have been a few

alterations to last year’s
schedule. Also you are re-
minded to have your child-
ren ready at least ten
minutes early in the begin-
ning of the year until the
bus schedules solidify.
A new listing, J-41 has

been added to help Done-
gal Heights children get
home early. J-6 has been
shortened. The C-2 and C-3
afternoon runs have been
switched. Students who

Mount Joy
by Mrs. James Heilig

The Mount Joy Commun-
ity Chorus will get into full
swing for the 1976-77 sea-
son with its first fall re-
hearsal on Tuesday, Sep-
tember 7th, at 7:30 p.m. in

the Fellowship Hall of
Trinity Lutheran Church,

West Main Street, Mount
Joy. The chorus rehearses
the 1st and 3rd Tuesdays of
every month at 7:30 p.m.,
at Trinity Lutheran Church,
Mount Joy.
The members of the

chorus, under the direction
of Dorothy E. Schock,

extend an invitation to
anyone in the Mount Joy
area and neighboring towns
sixteen and over, interested
in music and who enjoys

e Calculators

* Shop aprons

  

AA

Hostollon
93 E. Main St., Mount Joy

Phone 653-1861

     

 

formerly took C-3, trip #2,
will now take C-2, trip #2.
Those who took C-2, trip
#2, will now take C-3, trip
#2.

The 4 runs which have
undergone major changes
are reproduced below:

Bus #C-2, Trip #2, May-
town P.M. [East Donegal
Twp. - East Section]
Maytown School—3:10;

Tollgate Road & Route
743—3:12;Texas Eastern—
3:15; Riverview School—
3:20; Pajill Drive & Essex
Stree. 3:24; Market Street
& Decatur Street-Eater’s
Corner—3:25; Essex Street
& Decatur Street—3:26; Rt.
23-Walter Drager, Jr.—
3:32; Rt. 23-Getz’s—3:33;

Rt. 23-Valle’s—3:34; Rt.
23-Nelson Drager’s—3:35;
Long Lane-Strickler’s—3:37
Iron Bridge Rd.-Hess’s—
3:40; Iron Bridge Rd.-

Gable’s—3:41; Union
School Rd.-Yohe’s—3:43;

Union School Rd.

-Anspach’s—3:44; Junior
High School—3:4S.
Bus #C-3, Trip, #2, May-
town P.M. [East Donegal
Twp.]
Maytown School-3:09;

Rt. 743-Biesecker’s—3:12;

Rt. 743 & Fuhrman Rd.-
Trailer Court—3:13; Essex

St. & Charles St.—3:15;

Market St. & Decatur St.

Eater Corner—3:17; Flory
Rd. & Musser Road—3:25;

High School—3:30.
Bus #J-6, Trip #2, Seiler &
Grandview P.M. [Donegal
Heights]

Seiler School—3:06;

Florin Avenue—3:12;
Chocolate Avenue—3:13;

Washington School—3:1S;
Grandview School—3:17;
Messiah Children Home—

3:23; Red Rose Dairy Bar—

Chorus to start in fall
singing, to join the group.
Mrs. Carol Bubacz is pian-
ist for the chorus.

It is requested that
former members of the
chorus who do not propose
to continue with the group,
please return all music and
black folders given only for
use while participating in
the activities of the chorus.
Please return, as soon as

DID YOU HEAR...
An Early American Port-

rait Show will be held as an
event of the Lancaster
Summer Arts Festival; Sep-
tember S through 25 at the
Community Gallery of Lan-
caster, 13 W. Grant St.
The show will be open to

*Hot Pots

possible, to Mrs. James
Heilig, 23 W. Main St.,
Mount Joy.

Officers of the chorus
are: John F. Way, Jr.,
President; Mrs. Donald
Drenner, Secretary; Alice
Keller, Treasurer; Sandy
Heisey, Librarian; Verna
Brandt, Telephone Squad;
Loren Rahe, Properties and
Mrs. James Heilig, Public
Relations.

the public daily except
Labor Day, September 6.
Hours will be Tuesday and

Friday— 9 a.m. to 4 p.m.;

Sunday— 1 p.m. to S p.m.;
and other days— 12 noon
to 4 p.m. There is no
admission fee.

 

oé¢Little Mac’’ fast cookers

*Men’s & Ladies’ shavers

~ *Clocks & clock radios

Hours: Mon., Tues.,arSEL

Thurs., Fri. - 8to 9

3:24; Greider Apartments—
3:25; Sharon Drive & Union
School Road—3:26; Jane

Avenue & Sharon Drive—

3:27; Jane Avenue &
Marian Avenue—3:28;
Marietta Pike & Sharon
Drive—3:30; McKain’s—
3:31; High School—3:32.

Bus #41, Trip #1, Grand-
view P.M. [Chocolate Ave.,
Interim, Mount Joy Twp.
and Sportsman Farm]

Grandview School—3:15;
Washington School—3:16;
Chocolate Avenue—3:17;

Florin Avenue—3:17; Don-

egal Street & New Haven
Street—3:18; Seiler School
—3:20; Longenecker’'s—
3:25; Ruhl’s Mill—3:27;
Kline’s—3:30; L. Heisey—

3:31; R. Anspach #1—3:32;
D. Anspach #2—3:32; I.

Martin—3:34; Wilson’s—

3:35; Echo Valley Road—-
3:36; Ginder Lane—3:38;

R. Kreider—3:40; Rineer’s
—3:43; Becker’s—3:43; G.

Nolt—3:44.

  (TIOIYIOIT]7

MAZDA
NEW CARS START AT

$2789.00
Always a wide selection
of import & compact
used cars.

Lancaster

Toyota-
Mazda

SALES AND SERVICE
5270 Manheim Pike

Lancaster, Pa. 569-7371

a

  
 

WN xx3    

 

 

SUSQUEHANNA TIMES - Page 3

Servicemen

JESSE E. FITZKEE

Army Private Jesse E.
Fitzkee, 18, son of Mr. and
‘Mrs. Paul E. Fitzkee,
Route 1, Marietta, PA was
assigned as a cannoneeer
in Battery C, 2nd Battalion,
41st Field Artillery of the
3rd Infantry Division in
Bad Kissingen, Germany,
recently.
He entered the Army in

March 1976 and completed
basic training at Ft. Sill,
OK.

A

JAMES G. MILLER

Marine Sergeant James
G. Miller, 20, son of Mr.
and Mrs. James A. Miller
of 52 Miller Drive, Man-
heim, PA has been pro-
moted to his present rank
while serving at the Marine
Corps Air Station, Cherry
Point, NC.

A 1973 graduate of Man-
heim Central High School.
he joined the Marine Corps
in June 1973.

MARIETTA CITGO |
CITGO GAS—GROCERIES
OPEN 5:30 A.M. — 8:30 P.M. DAILY
SUNDAY 8:00 A.M.—6:00 P.M.

Ed Reeves, Prop. Phone 426-3863
East End—Route 441—Marietta

 

Road, follow signs.

a.m.-4:30 p.m.,

County.

i CJ

SF

TO CAN
PEACHES

Tour mansion, Bake house [where bread will be
served], Mill, Miller’s house and Garden.

TINSEL ART DEMONSTRATION

South of Mount Joy on Rte. 141 to Musser

Open now thru Columbus Day Tues.-Sat. 10
Sunday 1-5 p.m.

Monday except National Holidays. Open other
hours by appointment. Phone 717/653-2168.

Historic Preservation Trust Site

IICIBSUIIIB

iLanie

LAST WEEK

Thurs., Fri., Sat., ONLY

Baum’s Lebanon bologna re.s1.9 Now $1.79
Baum’s Sweet bologna re.s.99 Now $1.79

 

By Candlelight Enjoy Colonial
Donegal Mills Plantation

Sunday evening, September Sth
7 - 10 p.m.

~

closed

Vancaster

wail

    

  
; 7,43 ay

 

    

 

  

 

  

  

 

 

sz| HERRS
PHONE: 426-1805

 

Intersection of 441 & 743
Open 6:30 A.M. -11 P.M.

Daily & Sunday
   

  


